
Samp_Date 9/17/13 10/2/13 10/16/13 10/28/13 11/11/13 11/18/13 11/25/13 12/17/13 1/21/14 2/10/14 3/4/14 3/17/14 4/8/14 4/14/14 5/12/14 6/10/14 6/24/14 7/15/14 8/6/14 8/27/14 9/18/14 9/30/14
Incub_Time 2:50 PM 2:07 PM 2:49 PM 3:10 PM 3:10 PM 3:34 PM 3:08 PM 3:24 PM 2:55 PM 3:05 PM 4:20 PM 2:30 PM 2:50 PM 2:52 PM 2:40 PM 3:00 PM 4:56 PM 3:00 PM 6:57 PM 4:42 PM 1:47 PM 3:33 PM
Read_Date 9/18/13 10/3/13 10/17/13 10/29/13 11/12/13 11/19/13 11/26/13 12/18/13 1/22/14 2/11/14 3/5/14 3/18/14 4/9/14 4/15/14 5/13/14 6/11/14 6/25/14 7/16/14 8/7/14 8/28/14 9/19/14 10/1/14

Location_Sort Stream Segment Location Read_Time 9:00 AM 8:15 AM 9:05 AM 9:15 AM 9:35 AM 9:45 AM 10:17 AM 9:35 AM 10:05 AM 10:50 AM 2:05 PM 8:40 AM 8:55 AM 9:30 AM 11:10 AM 10:40 AM 12:00 PM 9:55 AM 1:05 PM 11:35 AM 8:05 AM 10:00 AM
Site # Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* GEO_MEAN

1 Stekoa Creek File Street bridge 9 517.2 109.5 150.0 122.3 579.4 135.4 65.0 38.9 73.8 90.8 143.9 920.8 190.4 1299.7 365.4 579.4 866.4 461.1 816.4 101.4 165.8 517.2 241.8
2 Stekoa Creek File Steet @ 441 34 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 69.7 920.8 435.2 435.2 488.4 307.6 N/A 344.8 260.3 178.5 161.6 111.2 268.6
3 Stekoa Creek Stekoa Creek Park 10 54.8 129.6 75.9 57.1 16.9 68.9 19.5 32.7 51.2 118.7 37.9 1119.9 1203.3 260.3 52.0 613.1 920.8 344.8 98.7 79.4 88.2 248.1 117.1
4 Coffee Branch Smith Rd. bridge 11 196.8 90.9 50.4 129.1 91.0 461.1 33.6 69.7 20.1 17.5 19.7 178.5 248.9 44.8 33.6 93.3 186.0 106.7 488.4 151.5 86.5 344.8 93.3
5 Stekoa Creek Stekoa Creek Park mill pond 38 95.9 95.9 93.2 118.7 100.4
6 Needy Creek N. Main St. crossing 35 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 162.0 290.9 151.5 1.1 325.5 387.7 99.9
7 Stekoa Creek Dairy Queen 6 146.7 185.0 96.0 124.6 155.3 547.5 98.7 365.4 76.3 307.6 151.5 2419.6 272.3 122.3 71.2 1203.3 770.1 2419.6 461.1 686.7 517.2 365.4 298.1
8 Norton Creek Warwoman Rd. bridge 8 128.1 88.4 117.8 52.8 22.8 248.1 14.5 16.9 19.9 21.6 8.6 32.7 43.5 34.5 73.3 90.5 34.5 73.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 43.4
9 Saddle Gap Creek Polly Gap Rd. bridge 7 261.3 238.2 167.0 387.3 161.6 248.1 310.0 108.1 76.3 95.9 37.9 172.6 77.1 579.4 980.4 214.3 325.5 201.4 290.9 238.2 275.5 488.4 211.8

10 unnamed trib. into Stekoa Duckett Apts. 40 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 648.8 770.1 547.5 649.2
11 Scott Creek Dan Crane Rd. 13 44.1 7.5 5.2 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.8
12 Scott Creek Low bar Lane 32 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 17.3 8.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 12.2
13 Scott Cr. Impoundment outfall Hwy 76W 29 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.0 6.2 0.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
14 Scott Creek Old Mill Ln. 26 N/A N/A 980.4 1986.3 272.3 2419.6 517.2 204.6 142.1 55.6 79.4 1299.7 238.2 2419.6 1986.3 1119.9 1553.1 1986.3 435.2 N/A 488.4 36.1 515.1
15 Scott Creek Kastner Rd. bridge 14 344.8 1299.7 344.8 727.0 488.4 1553.1 135.4 214.3 248.9 187.2 81.3 1986.3 178.5 290.9 1046.2 1413.6 410.6 1119.9 410.6 579.4 275.5 488.4 447.8
16 unnnamed trib. to Scott Cr. Sundance Lane_2 42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 307.6 N/A
17 Scott Creek Sundance Ln. 25 N/A 2419.6 816.4 980.4 980.4 2419.6 307.6 137.4 290.9 222.4 78.9 2419.6 290.9 547.5 1732.9 1732.9 770.0 2419.6 1299.7 1986.3 648.8 1299.7 774.3
18 Scott Creek Ball Park 23 N/A 2419.6 435.2 770.1 816.4 2419.3 224.7 101.2 235.9 214.3 151.5 1986.3 285.1 360.9 1986.3 1119.9 613.1 2419.6 1203.3 2419.6 613.1 1203.3 689.3
19 Ginger Creek Meadow Stream Ln. 12 248.1 816.4 344.8 139.6 410.6 201.4 36.9 90.6 16.1 23.1 9.6 816.4 248.9 82.0 22.8 365.4 648.8 71.7 325.5 866.4 435.2 980.4 166.5
20 unnamed trib. to Scott Cr. piped perennial stream? At Community Garden site 30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.0 3.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.7
21 unnamed trib. to Scott Cr. Community Garden 27 N/A N/A 224.7 2419.6 613.1 325.5 22.3 125.9 365.4 218.7 43.2 648.8 81.3 579.4 123.6 104.3 N/A 62.0 N/A N/A 98.7 1986.3 216.5
22 Cool Spring, trib. into Scott Cr. Marsengill St. site 41 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 63.8 N/A N/A 63.8
23 Scott Creek Marsengill St. bridge 15 1299.7 2419.6 410.6 344.8 686.7 2419.6 157.6 84.2 214.3 185.0 86.0 1553.1 344.8 980.4 866.4 1119.0 410.6 2419.6 1119.9 1732.9 866.4 1553.1 634.0
24 Scott Creek Shadyside Rd. Apts. 16 1299.7 1553.1 579.4 770.1 686.7 2419.6 248.1 770.1 133.4 110.6 387.3 1413.6 1986.3 866.4 648.8 1732.9 435.2 2419.6 1413.6 686.7 727.0 1413.6 783.7
25 Stekoa Creek Duvall Motors foot br. 17 1046.2 816.4 248.1 344.8 325.5 2419.6 547.5 517.2 128.1 186.0 292.4 2419.6 816.4 410.6 1046.2 866.4 435.2 2419.6 816.4 456.9 547.5 980.4 608.0
26 Stekoa Creek Wedgy's 24 N/A N/A 261.3 325.5 435.2 2419.6 387.3 579.4 125.9 261.3 259.5 2419.6 1203.3 613.1 686.7 686.7 579.4 2419.6 1203.3 461.1 435.2 1046.2 610.2
27 Stekoa Creek Checkers - bridge 18 517.2 387.3 248.1 290.9 435.2 1046.2 488.4 325.5 113.0 186.0 161.6 2419.6 816.4 547.5 613.1 816.4 547.5 2419.6 1119.9 275.5 770.1 920.8 519.7
28 Stekoa Creek Radio Lane 28 N/A N/A N/A 187.2 613.1 816.4 261.3 261.3 120.1 260.3 150.0 2419.6 920.8 547.5 770.1 980.4 920.8 N/A 488.4 1986.3 866.4 1046.2 551.6
29 unnamed trib. into Stekoa Stekoa Falls Road 37 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 387.3 114.5 98.8 275.5 218.7 192.4
30 unnamed trib. from Tiger into Stekoa Ice Plant Rd. 36 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 727.0 920.8 920.8 686.7 1203.3 648.8 831.5
31 Stekoa Creek Bethel Ch. Rd. bridge 19 648.8 1046.2 613.1 344.8 547.5 2419.6 260.3 285.1 290.9 579.4 107.6 2419.6 2419.6 613.1 2419.6 866.4 920.8 1986.3 1413.6 2419.6 1986.3 344.8 804.1
32 Stekoa Creek 441 & Rickman A. intersection 31 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 435.2 201.4 218.7 579.4 461.1 2419.6 1299.7 416.0 1986.3 1732.9 1986.3 2419.6 1119.9 2419.6 2419.6 920.8 975.2
33 Stekoa Creek Rick. A. Rd. br. @ Chota 21 613.1 517.2 613.1 980.4 461.1 1986.3 461.1 285.1 131.4 186.0 275.5 1986.3 980.4 313.0 980.4 547.5 1553.1 2419.6 344.8 648.8 980.4 325.5 600.8
34 Stekoa Creek Rickman A. Rd. bridge 20 488.4 416.0 325.5 517.2 325.5 980.4 325.5 360.9 866.4 298.7 167.4 2419.6 816.4 365.4 686.7 1299.7 980.4 1986.3 435.2 184.2 1553.1 290.9 556.6
35 Stekoa Creek Claude Smith Rd. bridge 5 387.3 365.4 648.8 410.6 313.0 1299.7 290.9 186.0 344.8 387.3 141.4 2419.6 1119.9 648.8 1299.7 727.0 770.1 1203.3 195.6 N/A 1553.1 816.4 564.0
36 Chechero Creek Levee Rd. ford 4 21.8 65.7 20.1 71.7 25.3 167.0 7.3 56.3 68.3 32.7 38.4 167.0 123.6 35.9 26.9 43.2 57.3 61.3 N/A N/A 166.4 82.3 50.7
37 Chechero Creek Kingwood 39 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 172.3 N/A 120.7 144.2
38 Stekoa Creek Wolf Creek Rd. bridge 3 325.5 435.2 365.4 325.5 325.5 2419.6 218.7 235.9 235.9 365.4 155.3 2419.6 920.8 488.4 517.2 579.4 517.2 920.8 365.4 461.1 2419.6 579.4 507.9
39 Pool Creek She Creek Rd. 1 165.8 58.1 148.3 124.6 260.3 435.2 218.7 55.4 13.2 41.7 153.9 307.6 84.2 77.1 71.7 55.4 501.2 98.8 N/A N/A 167.0 209.8 118.2
40 She Creek Woods Rd. 2 71.7 54.8 75.4 238.2 81.6 517.2 46.4 95.9 125.0 45.9 410.6 1413.6 547.5 2419.6 517.2 261.3 547.5 920.8 488.4 83.9 275.5 435.2 238.2
41 Cutting Bone Creek Eastman Mtn. Rd. 33 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.0 1.0 15.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.5
42 Stekoa Creek  Chattooga confluence 22 N/A 131.4 125.9 166.4 172.3 2419.6 214.3 125.9 146.7 344.8 122.3 1413.6 1986.3 248.9 290.9 214.3 550.4 613.1 113.0 N/A N/A N/A 296.7

Blank 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Blank 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Blank N/A N/A N/A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

* Count is most probable number (MPN) = colony forming units / 100 mL sample (cfu's/100mL)

yellow cells > 2419.6
Above Level of Detection



Samp_Date 10/16/13 10/28/13 11/11/13 11/18/13 11/25/13 3/17/14 4/8/14
Sample # Dilution 1/100 Undiluted Dilution 1/100 Undiluted Dilution 1/100 Undiluted Dilution 1/100 Undiluted Dilution 1/100 Undiluted Dilution 1/100 Undiluted Dilution 1/100 Undiluted

3 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 2380 2419.6 1350 920.8
14 410 344.8 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples
15 410 410.6 300 344.8 750 686.7 4140.0 >2419.6 310 157.6 2030 1553.1 410 344.8
16 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 4170.0 2419.6 100 248.1 1870 1413.6 2530 1986.3
17 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 6200 >2419.6 750 816.4
19 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 2560 >2419.6 3130 2419.6
20 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 1100.0 980.4 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 1090 816.4
21 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 3130.0 1986.3 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples
22 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 2010 1413.6 970 1986.3
23 310 435.6 860 770.1 740 816.4 4410.0 >2419.6 410 224.7 3550 1986.3 410 285.1
24 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 8820 >2419.6 1340 1203.3
25 750 816.4 410 980.4 1310 980.4 4500.0 >2419.6 630 307.6 2310 2419.6 100 290.9
26 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 21430.0 >2419.6 630 517.2 2690 1299.7 300 238.2
27 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 0 22.3 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples
31 N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples N/A See_Samples 5940 >2419.6 1850 1299.7



Samp_Date 9/17/13 10/2/13 10/16/13 10/28/13 11/11/13 11/18/13 11/25/13 12/17/13 1/21/14 2/10/14 3/4/14 3/17/14 4/8/14 4/14/14 5/12/14 6/10/14 6/24/14 7/15/14 8/6/14 8/27/14 9/18/14 9/30/14
Incub_Time 2:50 PM 2:07 PM 2:49 PM 3:10 PM 3:10 PM 3:34 PM 3:08 PM 3:24 PM 2:55 PM 3:05 PM 4:20 PM 2:30 PM 2:50 PM 2:52 PM 2:40 PM 3:00 PM 4:56 PM 3:00 PM 6:57 PM 4:42 PM 1:47 PM 3:33 PM

     RANK Read_Date 9/18/13 10/3/13 10/17/13 10/29/13 11/12/13 11/19/13 11/26/13 12/18/13 1/22/14 2/11/14 3/5/14 3/18/14 4/9/14 4/15/14 5/13/14 6/11/14 6/25/14 7/16/14 8/7/14 8/28/14 9/19/14 10/1/14
Location_Sort Stream Segment Location Read_Time 9:00 AM 8:15 AM 9:05 AM 9:15 AM 9:35 AM 9:45 AM 10:17 AM 9:35 AM 10:05 AM 10:50 AM 2:05 PM 8:40 AM 8:55 AM 9:30 AM 11:10 AM 10:40 AM 12:00 PM 9:55 AM 1:05 PM 11:35 AM 8:05 AM 10:00 AM GEO_MEAN

Site # Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* Count* GEO_MEAN
32 Stekoa Creek 441 & Rickman A. intersection 31 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 435.2 201.4 218.7 579.4 461.1 2419.6 1299.7 416.0 1986.3 1732.9 1986.3 2419.6 1119.9 2419.6 2419.6 920.8 975.2
30 unnamed trib. from Tiger into Stekoa Ice Plant Rd. 36 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 727.0 920.8 920.8 686.7 1203.3 648.8 831.5
31 Stekoa Creek Bethel Ch. Rd. bridge 19 648.8 1046.2 613.1 344.8 547.5 2419.6 260.3 285.1 290.9 579.4 107.6 2419.6 2419.6 613.1 2419.6 866.4 920.8 1986.3 1413.6 2419.6 1986.3 344.8 804.1
24 Scott Creek Shadyside Rd. Apts. 16 1299.7 1553.1 579.4 770.1 686.7 2419.6 248.1 770.1 133.4 110.6 387.3 1413.6 1986.3 866.4 648.8 1732.9 435.2 2419.6 1413.6 686.7 727.0 1413.6 783.7
17 Scott Creek Sundance Ln. 25 N/A 2419.6 816.4 980.4 980.4 2419.6 307.6 137.4 290.9 222.4 78.9 2419.6 290.9 547.5 1732.9 1732.9 770.0 2419.6 1299.7 1986.3 648.8 1299.7 774.3
18 Scott Creek Ball Park 23 N/A 2419.6 435.2 770.1 816.4 2419.3 224.7 101.2 235.9 214.3 151.5 1986.3 285.1 360.9 1986.3 1119.9 613.1 2419.6 1203.3 2419.6 613.1 1203.3 689.3
10 unnamed trib. into Stekoa Duckett Apts. 40 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 648.8 770.1 547.5 649.2
23 Scott Creek Marsengill St. bridge 15 1299.7 2419.6 410.6 344.8 686.7 2419.6 157.6 84.2 214.3 185.0 86.0 1553.1 344.8 980.4 866.4 1119.0 410.6 2419.6 1119.9 1732.9 866.4 1553.1 634.0
26 Stekoa Creek Wedgy's 24 N/A N/A 261.3 325.5 435.2 2419.6 387.3 579.4 125.9 261.3 259.5 2419.6 1203.3 613.1 686.7 686.7 579.4 2419.6 1203.3 461.1 435.2 1046.2 610.2
25 Stekoa Creek Duvall Motors foot br. 17 1046.2 816.4 248.1 344.8 325.5 2419.6 547.5 517.2 128.1 186.0 292.4 2419.6 816.4 410.6 1046.2 866.4 435.2 2419.6 816.4 456.9 547.5 980.4 608.0
33 Stekoa Creek Rick. A. Rd. br. @ Chota 21 613.1 517.2 613.1 980.4 461.1 1986.3 461.1 285.1 131.4 186.0 275.5 1986.3 980.4 313.0 980.4 547.5 1553.1 2419.6 344.8 648.8 980.4 325.5 600.8
35 Stekoa Creek Claude Smith Rd. bridge 5 387.3 365.4 648.8 410.6 313.0 1299.7 290.9 186.0 344.8 387.3 141.4 2419.6 1119.9 648.8 1299.7 727.0 770.1 1203.3 195.6 N/A 1553.1 816.4 564.0
34 Stekoa Creek Rickman A. Rd. bridge 20 488.4 416.0 325.5 517.2 325.5 980.4 325.5 360.9 866.4 298.7 167.4 2419.6 816.4 365.4 686.7 1299.7 980.4 1986.3 435.2 184.2 1553.1 290.9 556.6
28 Stekoa Creek Radio Lane 28 N/A N/A N/A 187.2 613.1 816.4 261.3 261.3 120.1 260.3 150.0 2419.6 920.8 547.5 770.1 980.4 920.8 N/A 488.4 1986.3 866.4 1046.2 551.6
27 Stekoa Creek Checkers - bridge 18 517.2 387.3 248.1 290.9 435.2 1046.2 488.4 325.5 113.0 186.0 161.6 2419.6 816.4 547.5 613.1 816.4 547.5 2419.6 1119.9 275.5 770.1 920.8 519.7
14 Scott Creek Old Mill Ln. 26 N/A N/A 980.4 1986.3 272.3 2419.6 517.2 204.6 142.1 55.6 79.4 1299.7 238.2 2419.6 1986.3 1119.9 1553.1 1986.3 435.2 N/A 488.4 36.1 515.1
38 Stekoa Creek Wolf Creek Rd. bridge 3 325.5 435.2 365.4 325.5 325.5 2419.6 218.7 235.9 235.9 365.4 155.3 2419.6 920.8 488.4 517.2 579.4 517.2 920.8 365.4 461.1 2419.6 579.4 507.9
15 Scott Creek Kastner Rd. bridge 14 344.8 1299.7 344.8 727.0 488.4 1553.1 135.4 214.3 248.9 187.2 81.3 1986.3 178.5 290.9 1046.2 1413.6 410.6 1119.9 410.6 579.4 275.5 488.4 447.8
7 Stekoa Creek Dairy Queen 6 146.7 185.0 96.0 124.6 155.3 547.5 98.7 365.4 76.3 307.6 151.5 2419.6 272.3 122.3 71.2 1203.3 770.1 2419.6 461.1 686.7 517.2 365.4 298.1

42 Stekoa Creek  Chattooga confluence 22 N/A 131.4 125.9 166.4 172.3 2419.6 214.3 125.9 146.7 344.8 122.3 1413.6 1986.3 248.9 290.9 214.3 550.4 613.1 113.0 N/A N/A N/A 296.7
2 Stekoa Creek File Steet @ 441 34 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 69.7 920.8 435.2 435.2 488.4 307.6 N/A 344.8 260.3 178.5 161.6 111.2 268.6
1 Stekoa Creek File Street bridge 9 517.2 109.5 150.0 122.3 579.4 135.4 65.0 38.9 73.8 90.8 143.9 920.8 190.4 1299.7 365.4 579.4 866.4 461.1 816.4 101.4 165.8 517.2 241.8

40 She Creek Woods Rd. 2 71.7 54.8 75.4 238.2 81.6 517.2 46.4 95.9 125.0 45.9 410.6 1413.6 547.5 2419.6 517.2 261.3 547.5 920.8 488.4 83.9 275.5 435.2 238.2
21 unnamed trib. to Scott Cr. Community Garden 27 N/A N/A 224.7 2419.6 613.1 325.5 22.3 125.9 365.4 218.7 43.2 648.8 81.3 579.4 123.6 104.3 N/A 62.0 N/A N/A 98.7 1986.3 216.5
9 Saddle Gap Creek Polly Gap Rd. bridge 7 261.3 238.2 167.0 387.3 161.6 248.1 310.0 108.1 76.3 95.9 37.9 172.6 77.1 579.4 980.4 214.3 325.5 201.4 290.9 238.2 275.5 488.4 211.8

29 unnamed trib. into Stekoa Stekoa Falls Road 37 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 387.3 114.5 98.8 275.5 218.7 192.4
19 Ginger Creek Meadow Stream Ln. 12 248.1 816.4 344.8 139.6 410.6 201.4 36.9 90.6 16.1 23.1 9.6 816.4 248.9 82.0 22.8 365.4 648.8 71.7 325.5 866.4 435.2 980.4 166.5
37 Chechero Creek Kingwood 39 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 172.3 N/A 120.7 144.2
39 Pool Creek She Creek Rd. 1 165.8 58.1 148.3 124.6 260.3 435.2 218.7 55.4 13.2 41.7 153.9 307.6 84.2 77.1 71.7 55.4 501.2 98.8 N/A N/A 167.0 209.8 118.2
3 Stekoa Creek Stekoa Creek Park 10 54.8 129.6 75.9 57.1 16.9 68.9 19.5 32.7 51.2 118.7 37.9 1119.9 1203.3 260.3 52.0 613.1 920.8 344.8 98.7 79.4 88.2 248.1 117.1
5 Stekoa Creek Stekoa Creek Park mill pond 38 95.9 95.9 93.2 118.7 100.4
6 Needy Creek N. Main St. crossing 35 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 162.0 290.9 151.5 1.1 325.5 387.7 99.9
4 Coffee Branch Smith Rd. bridge 11 196.8 90.9 50.4 129.1 91.0 461.1 33.6 69.7 20.1 17.5 19.7 178.5 248.9 44.8 33.6 93.3 186.0 106.7 488.4 151.5 86.5 344.8 93.3

22 Cool Spring, trib. into Scott Cr. Marsengill St. site 41 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 63.8 N/A N/A 63.8
36 Chechero Creek Levee Rd. ford 4 21.8 65.7 20.1 71.7 25.3 167.0 7.3 56.3 68.3 32.7 38.4 167.0 123.6 35.9 26.9 43.2 57.3 61.3 N/A N/A 166.4 82.3 50.7
8 Norton Creek Warwoman Rd. bridge 8 128.1 88.4 117.8 52.8 22.8 248.1 14.5 16.9 19.9 21.6 8.6 32.7 43.5 34.5 73.3 90.5 34.5 73.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A 43.4

12 Scott Creek Low bar Lane 32 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 17.3 8.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 12.2
41 Cutting Bone Creek Eastman Mtn. Rd. 33 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.0 1.0 15.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2.5
20 unnamed trib. to Scott Cr. piped perennial stream? At Community Garden site 30 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.0 3.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.7
11 Scott Creek Dan Crane Rd. 13 44.1 7.5 5.2 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.8
13 Scott Cr. Impoundment outfall Hwy 76W 29 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.0 6.2 0.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
16 unnnamed trib. to Scott Cr. Sundance Lane_2 42 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 307.6 N/A

Blank 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Blank 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Blank N/A N/A N/A 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

* Count is most probable number (MPN) = colony forming units / 100 mL sample (cfu's/100mL)

yellow cells > 2419.6
Above Level of Detection


